
AGENDA ITEM  
MEETING DATE April 18, 2018 

 
SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM 
 
TO:    Members of the Governing Board 
 
SUBJECT: RATIFICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT #2 WITH 

VALLEY RELOCATION AND STORAGE FOR PROJECT 
MOVING SERVICES FOR THE VACAVILLE 
CLASSROOM BUILDING (ANNEX) RENOVATION 
PROJECT, ROOM 604 RENOVATION PROJECT, B1800B 
RENOVATION PROJECT 

 
REQUESTED ACTION: 
    

Information     OR Approval 
Consent            OR Non-Consent 

 
SUMMARY: 
On November 15, 2017, the Board approved a professional services agreement in the amount not to 
exceed $15,047 to Valley Relocation and Storage to provide moving services for various projects.  
On December 20, 2107 the Board approved Amendment #1 for additional services on the Vacaville 
Classroom Building (Annex) project.  On March 21, 2018, the Board approved an item labeled 
Amendment #1 for additional moving services needed for the Room 604 Renovation Project.   
 
 

CONTINUED ON THE NEXT PAGE 
 

STUDENT SUCCESS IMPACT: 
Help our students achieve their educational, professional and personal goals  
Basic skills education 
Workforce development and training 
Transfer-level education 
Other: Renovate instructional space and equipment. 

 
 

Ed. Code:                    Board Policy:  3225;3520       Estimated Fiscal Impact: $4,755 Measure Q Funds  

SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION:   APPROVAL  DISAPPROVAL 
  NOT REQUIRED  TABLE 

Lucky Lofton 
Executive Bonds Manager 

  

PRESENTER’S NAME   
 

4000 Suisun Valley Road   
Fairfield, CA 94534   

ADDRESS  Celia Esposito-Noy, Ed.D. 
  Superintendent-President 

(707) 863-7855   
TELEPHONE NUMBER   

Robert V. Diamond   
Vice President, Finance and Administration  April 6, 2018 

VICE PRESIDENT APPROVAL  DATE APPROVED BY 
  SUPERINTENDENT-PRESIDENT 

April 6, 2018   
DATE SUBMITTED TO   

SUPERINTENDENT-PRESIDENT   



 
AGENDA ITEM  

MEETING DATE April 18, 2018 
 
 

SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM 

 
TO:    Members of the Governing Board 
 
SUBJECT:   RATICATION OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT #2 WITH 

VALLEY RELOCATION AND STORAGE FOR PROJECT 
MOVING SERVICES FOR THE VACAVILLE 
CLASSROOM BUILDING (ANNEX) RENOVATION 
PROJECT, ROOM 604 RENOVATION PROJECT, B1800B 
RENOVATION  

 
SUMMARY: 
 
CONTINUED FROM THE PREVIOUS PAGE 
 
However, that Amendment should have been labelled Amendment #2 and it should have recognized 
Amendment #1. 
 
Because the intent of the Board item was clear and the work was needed in early April, staff revised 
the Amendment and executed it.  Board ratification is now requested for the attached Amendment 
#2 to increase the original professional services agreement with Valley Relocation and Storage for 
additional move services needed for the Room 604 Renovation Project. This Board item replaces 
the March 21, 2018 Board item. 
 
$   15,047.00  Original Contract Amount 
$     3,250.00  Previously Approved Amendments (1) 
$     4,755.00  Proposed Amendment #2 
$   23,052.00  New Contract Amount, Including Amendment #2 
 
 

The Board is asked to ratify this contract Amendment #2 to Valley Relocation and Storage in an 
amount not to exceed $4,755.  
 
The contract amendment is available online at: http://www.solano.edu/measureq/planning.php. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

http://www.solano.edu/measureq/planning.php.





